506782434 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6829251

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM GODWIN ATTERBURY	06/10/2021
STEVEN MICHAEL MADLAND	06/22/2021
BEVERLY ANNE PIATT	06/15/2021
JESSICA DIANE YOUNG	06/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE
Street Address:	505 KING AVENUE
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29800818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288
Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D21908
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA FOOR
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Foor/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=D21908AssignmentATTERBURY#page1.tif source=D21908AssignmentATTERBURY#page2.tif source=D21908AssignmentMADLAND#page1.tif

PATENT 506782434 REEL: 056961 FRAME: 0788

source=D21908AssignmentMADLAND#page2.tif source=D21908AssignmentPIATT#page1.tif source=D21908AssignmentPIATT#page2.tif source=D21908AssignmentYOUNG#page1.tif source=D21908AssignmentYOUNG#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056961 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

William Godwin ATTERBURY, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

Steven Michael MADLAND, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Beverly Anne PIATT, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Jessica Diane YOUNG, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled **DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE**, for filing:

in the United States I and accorded Serial Nun	Patent and Trademark Offinber	ce on
☐ in the and accorded Serial Nun	nber	<u>on</u> ,
☐ in the Spanish Paten and accorded Serial Nun	t Office as a European Ap nber	plication on
United States Patent and	oplication under the Patent I Trademark Office acting nd accorded Serial Numbe	
The State Intellectual Pro		t Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with ina acting as Receiving Office on er,
[which claims] [both of w	/hich claim] the benefit of p	priority application Serial Number

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE ("Battelle"), a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, OH, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of Battelle have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

Docket No.: D21908

may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT. United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended apecifications, or rightful declarations or caths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

Authorized Representative

for BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE

Printed Name: SUSAVINE P. WINSON Title: Sr. IP GAMME!

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Steven Michael MADLAND, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

William Godwin ATTERBURY, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Beverly Anne PIATT, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Jessica Diane YOUNG, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled **DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE**, for filing:

in the United States Pate and accorded Serial Numbe	
in the and accorded Serial Numbe	on
in the Spanish Patent Of and accorded Serial Number	fice as a European Application on
United States Patent and Tra	ration under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with ademark Office acting as Receiving Office on accorded Serial Number,
The State Intellectual Proper	ration under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with ty Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on accorded Serial Number,
[which claims] [both of which	claim] the benefit of priority application Serial Number , filed

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE ("Battelle"), a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, OH, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of Battelle have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or paths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and daims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

22-30NE-2021 Date	STEVEN MICHAEL MADLAND
ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE A	BOVE BY:
	*
Authorized Representative for BATTELLE MEMORIAL INST	NTUTE
Printed Name: Sussibility	
Title:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Beverly Anne PIATT, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

William Godwin ATTERBURY, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Steven Michael MADLAND, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Jessica Diane YOUNG, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled **DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE**, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Tractand accorded Serial Number	
in theand accorded Serial Number	on
in the Spanish Patent Office as a Eu and accorded Serial Number	ropean Application on
as an international application under United States Patent and Trademark Of and accorded Se	
	the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with IPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on erial Number,
[which claims] [both of which claim] the	benefit of priority application Serial Number

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE ("Battelle"), a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, OH, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of Battelle have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

Page 2 Occket No.: 021908

may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, patty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or released applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or caths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them releting to such inventions or the history thereof, (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other count actions and the like: (iv) execute and deliver any application pepers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of coursel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

ÉVERI Y ANNE PIATT

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

Authorized Representative

for BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE

Printed Name: <u>\$2222</u> \times \text{APE

PATENT

SLEANNE A. WILLIAM

REEL: 056961 FRAME: 0795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Jessica Diane YOUNG, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

William Godwin ATTERBURY, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Steven Michael MADLAND, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States Beverly Anne PIATT, Columbus, OH; Citizenship: United States

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled **DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE**, for filing:

in the United States I and accorded Serial Nun	Patent and Trademark Offinber	ce on
☐ in the and accorded Serial Nun	nber	<u>on</u> ,
☐ in the Spanish Paten and accorded Serial Nun	t Office as a European Ap nber	plication on
United States Patent and	oplication under the Patent I Trademark Office acting nd accorded Serial Numbe	
The State Intellectual Pro		t Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with ina acting as Receiving Office on er,
[which claims] [both of w	/hich claim] the benefit of p	priority application Serial Number

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE ("Battelle"), a corporation of Ohio having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, OH, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of Battelle have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

Docket No.: D21908

may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or released applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or paths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like: (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

15-Jun -2021

JESSICA DIANE YOUNG

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

Authorized Representative

for BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE

Printed Name:

sanne A. Wilson

RECORDED: 07/23/2021